

9 May 2018

Subject Clarification of the three-month operating results ending on 31 March 2018

To The President of the Stock Exchange of Thailand

Matching Maximize Solution Public Company Limited (the Company) would like to clarify the three-month operating results ending on 31 March 2018, which were reviewed by a certified public accountant. In the consolidated financial statement for the period, the Company booked a net loss of 4.99 million baht, representing larger loss of 0.93 million baht or 22.83%, compared to the loss of 4.06 million baht reported in the same period of last year.

- The revenue from sales and service amounted to 131.75 million baht, up by 12.56 million baht or 10.54% on a year-on-year basis on the back of the following reasons:
 - 1) The studio rental services partially launched commercial operation.
 - 2) The revenue from the post production business increased thanks to the Company's focus on serving clients who are in the commercials production business.
 - 3) Revenue from equipment rental and service business increasedTherefore, the Company saw a gross profit of 39.15 million baht, equivalent to a gross profit margin of 29.71%.
- The SG&A expenses increased by 3.02 million baht or 7.86% on a year-on-year basis to 41.44 million baht.
- Financial expenses amounted to 2.09 million baht, up by 1.14 million baht or 119.18% on a year-on-year basis.

Financial Position

As of 31 March 2018,

- The assets totaled 1,804.30 million baht, down by 5.50 million baht or 0.30% because the account receivables increased in line with the rise in revenue. Most receivables were undue receivables. The value of net property plant and equipment declined due to the depreciation and the receipt of tax refund for the studio park project.
- The total liabilities amounted to 224.01 million baht or 0.51 baht million or 0.23%. The debt to equity ratio stood at 0.14 times and the current ratio was at 2.31 times.
 - The shareholder's equity stood at 1,580.29 million baht, decreasing by 4.99 million baht or 0.31% on a year-on-year basis due to the operation result.

Cash Flows

The Company booked cash flows received from operating activities amounting to 7.93 million baht and the cash flowed used for investing activities of 4.43 million baht from asset acquisition. The cash flows from financing activities amounted to 2.94 million baht. For the three-month period, the net cash flow increased by 0.56 million baht. Hence, as of 31 March 2018, the Company saw cash and cash equivalent amounting to 23.31 million baht.

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely yours,
Matching Maximize Solution Public Company Limited

Mr.Wiroj Bunsirungruang
Executive Director, Senior Executive Vice President
and Company Secretary

วันที่ 9 พฤษภาคม 2561

เรื่อง คำอธิบายและการวิเคราะห์ของฝ่ายจัดการ สำหรับผลดำเนินงานรอบระยะเวลา 3 เดือน สิ้นสุดวันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2561

เรียน กรรมการและผู้จัดการ
ตลาดหลักทรัพย์แห่งประเทศไทย

บริษัท แม็ทซิ่ง แม็ทซิโมซ์ โซลูชั่น จำกัด (มหาชน) (“บริษัท”) ขอเรียนชี้แจงผลดำเนินงานรอบระยะเวลา 3 เดือน สิ้นสุดวันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2561 ซึ่งได้รับการสอบทานจากผู้สอบบัญชีรับอนุญาตแล้ว โดยผลดำเนินงานตามงบการเงินรวม มีผลขาดทุนสุทธิในส่วนที่เป็นของบริษัทใหญ่ 4.99 ล้านบาท เมื่อเปรียบเทียบกับงวดเดียวกันของปีก่อนที่มีผลขาดทุนสุทธิ 4.07 ล้านบาท ทำให้มีผลขาดทุนเพิ่มขึ้น 0.92 ล้านบาท หรือเพิ่มขึ้นคิดเป็นอัตราร้อยละ 22.83 เนื่องจาก

- รายได้จากการขายและบริการจำนวน 131.75 ล้านบาท เพิ่มขึ้น 12.56 ล้านบาท หรือเพิ่มขึ้นคิดเป็นร้อยละ 10.54 เมื่อเปรียบเทียบกับงวดเดียวกันของปีก่อน เนื่องจาก
 - 1) ธุรกิจให้บริการและให้เช่าสถานที่ในการถ่ายทำ เริ่มเปิดดำเนินการได้บางส่วน
 - 2) รายได้จากธุรกิจให้บริการตัดต่อเพิ่มขึ้น เนื่องจากมุ่งเน้นให้บริการแก่กลุ่มลูกค้างานภาพยนตร์ โฆษณา
 - 3) รายได้จากธุรกิจให้บริการและให้เช่าอุปกรณ์ในการถ่ายทำเพิ่มขึ้นส่งผลให้บริษัทมีกำไรขั้นต้น 39.15 ล้านบาท คิดเป็นอัตรากำไรขั้นต้นร้อยละ 29.71
- ค่าใช้จ่ายในการขายและบริหารจำนวน 41.44 ล้านบาท เพิ่มขึ้น 3.02 ล้านบาท หรือเพิ่มขึ้นคิดเป็นอัตราร้อยละ 7.86 เมื่อเปรียบเทียบกับงวดเดียวกันของปีก่อน
- ค่าใช้จ่ายทางการเงินจำนวน 2.09 ล้านบาท เพิ่มขึ้น 1.14 ล้านบาท หรือเพิ่มขึ้นคิดเป็นอัตราร้อยละ 119.18 เมื่อเปรียบเทียบกับงวดเดียวกันของปีก่อน

ฐานะทางการเงิน

ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2561

- สินทรัพย์รวมจำนวน 1,804.30 ล้านบาท ลดลง 5.50 ล้านบาทหรือลดลงคิดเป็นร้อยละ 0.30 เนื่องจากลูกหนี้การค้าเพิ่มขึ้นตามยอดรายได้ที่เพิ่มขึ้น โดยส่วนใหญ่เป็นลูกหนี้ที่ยังไม่ถึงกำหนดชำระ รายการที่ดิน อาคารและอุปกรณ์-สุทธิมีมูลค่าลดลงเนื่องจากค่าเสื่อมราคา และการได้รับคืนภาษีมูลค่าเพิ่มของโครงการเดอะ สตูดิโอ พาร์ค
- หนี้สินรวมจำนวน 224.01 ล้านบาท ลดลง 0.51 ล้านบาทหรือลดลงคิดเป็นร้อยละ 0.23 ทำให้บริษัทมีอัตราส่วนหนี้สินต่อส่วนของผู้ถือหุ้น (D/E Ratio) 0.14 เท่า และอัตราส่วนสภาพคล่อง (Current Ratio) 2.31 เท่า
- ส่วนของเจ้าของจำนวน 1,580.29 ล้านบาท ลดลง 4.99 ล้านบาทหรือลดลงคิดเป็นร้อยละ 0.31 เนื่องจากผลการดำเนินงาน

กระแสเงินสด

บริษัทมีกระแสเงินสดได้มาจากกิจกรรมดำเนินงานเท่ากับ 7.93 ล้านบาท มีกระแสเงินสดใช้ไปในกิจกรรมลงทุนเท่ากับ 4.43 ล้านบาทจากการซื้อสินทรัพย์ มีกระแสเงินสดใช้ไปในกิจกรรมจัดหาเงินเท่ากับ 2.94 ล้านบาท รวมเป็นกระแสเงินสด

สุทธิสำหรับรอบระยะเวลา 3 เดือนเพิ่มขึ้น 0.56 ล้านบาท ทำให้ ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2561 บริษัทมีเงินสดและรายการ
เทียบเท่าเงินสดเท่ากับ 23.31 ล้านบาท

จึงเรียนมาเพื่อโปรดทราบ

ขอแสดงความนับถือ
บริษัท แมทซิ่ง แม็กชีโมซ์ โซลูชั่น จำกัด (มหาชน)

(นายวิโรจน์ บุญศิริรุ่งเรือง)
กรรมการบริหาร รองกรรมการผู้จัดการ และเลขานุการบริษัท